RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Name of conveying party(ies);	2, Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Hsing-Pang Hsieh, Jing-Ping Liou, Jang- Yang Chang and Chun-Wei Chang Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No	National Health Research Institutes 35, Keyan Road Zhunan Town Miaoli County, Taiwan, R.O.C.				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other; 	Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes 図 No				
Execution Date: Hsing-Pang Hsieh July 21, 2005; Jing-Ping Liou July 20, 2005; Jang-Yang Chang July 20, 2005;and Chun-Wei Chang July 20, 2005					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	1				
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:				
11/195,524					
	ttached? ☐ Yes 图 No				
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1				
Y. ROCKY TSAO	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40				
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	□ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.				
Boston, MA 02110	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050				
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.				
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Y, Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053 Name of Person Signing Signature	orly hav 2-14-07				
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4					

21553623.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below

Debrusy 14, 2007 Nighe M. Saturno Diane M

Attorney Docket No: 12563-041001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, HSING-PANG HSIEH of 1Fl., No. 81, Yunhe St. Taipei, Taiwan 106, JING-PING LIOU of 8 Fl., No. 115, Sec. 1, Heping E. Road, Daan Chiu. Taipei, Taiwan 106, R.O.C., JANG-YANG CHANG of No. 98, Alley 100, Lane 109, Sec. 2, Mu-cha Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C., CHUN-WEI CHANG of 4 Fl., No. 19, Alley 1, Lane 95, Sec. 2, Jungyang N. Road, Taipei, Taiwan 112, R.O.C., hereby assign to National Health Research Institutes, a corporation of Taiwan having a place of business at, 35, Keyan Road, Zhunan Town, Miaoli County, Taiwan, R.O.C.; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), effective as of 12/13/2001, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled INDOLE COMPOUNDS, filed

August 1, 2005, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/195,524, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 1

Attorney Docket No: 12563-041001

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and sea	lat//:00 &w
this	2/th day of July, 2005	
	Han Pin Hich	L.S
	HSING-PANG HSIEH	
-	Pauline kuo	21/07/2005
Witne	SS	Date
Witne	Yuh Jan Hwang	Date 21/01/2005

this	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand an Zoth day of Tuly, 200	id seal at 9 = 25 AM	
_	Jing-Ping Liou		S
Witne	Pauline kup	20/07/2005 Date	
Witne	Juh Jan Hwang	Date >9/01/2005	

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No: 12563-041001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and sea this, 2005	nl at	9:30	 ,
Jang-yang Chang			L.S.
Witness Pauline Kuo	 Date	20/07/2005	
Witness Yah Jan Hwang	Date	20/07/2005	-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and set this, 2005	al at	11:05.	
Chun. Wet Chang			L.\$.
Witness Cauline Kno	Date	20/07/2005	
Witness Jan Yan Hwang	Date	20/07/200	<u>, </u>

21128602.doc